
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010069-2025 

Tender

Dursley Town Council: Sports Pavilion

Dursley Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010069

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eee1 

Published 19 March 2025, 10:01am

Scope 

Reference

DTC 2025

Description

The works include:

WC extension including 2No. Accessible WCs and 1No. Changing Places room.

Store extension suitable for vehicle access

External works including:

Works to existing pedestrian access to form access to new WCs,

New steps to workshop pedestrian access door

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010069-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010069-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 7

New concrete ramp for vehicular access to workshop

Tarmac roadway

Total value (estimated)

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

9 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)



Page 3 to 7

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

25 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

See Contract Documents

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No



Page 4 to 7

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

3 June 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Order of importance
Cost Price 1

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 5 to 7

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd5
3d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid
=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0a
DB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&
t_ts=1741965958

Contract Documents are available on the link

http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd5
3d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid
=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0a
DB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&
t_ts=1741965958

Technical specifications to be met

http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd5
3d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid
=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0a
DB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&
t_ts=1741965958

http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958


Page 6 to 7

http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd5
3d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid
=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0a
DB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&
t_ts=1741965958

http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd5
3d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid
=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0a
DB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&
t_ts=1741965958

Contracting authority 

Dursley Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVMZ-5393-ZLJV

Jacobs House

Dursley

GL11 4BS

United Kingdom

Email: clerk@dursleytowncouncil.gov.uk

http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
mailto:clerk@dursleytowncouncil.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
	http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
	Technical specifications to be met
	http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
	http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958
	http://www.https://wetransfer.com/downloads/fafbf0ab8abae409dd53d4e2da97941f20250314152558/352d60?t_exp=1742570758&t_lsid=09611c79-a1df-45c4-9812-07d18a5fec1f&t_network=link&t_rid=YXV0aDB8NjU4NTQ3ZGU1Y2M2NWNkYjBmNDgyNjgy&t_s=download_link&t_ts=1741965958

	Contracting authority
	Dursley Town Council


		2025-06-26T05:17:28+0100
	TCPDF




